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MR. SPEAKER:
Shri Jitendra Prasad.

Next question—

SHRI RASHEED MASQOD: rose. ..
(Interruptions)

AN HON. MEMBER: How can you
allow him?

MR. SPEAKER; It is all
have allowed him,

Wt e wgR: A w o om
Ay AT R E W AW AR
WY TEd Farw g ¥

right, I
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DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: You
cannot be sp rigid.
qud W@ : Weor gfed |
W YW WG ;AT HAT T
g o g &t & S T ¥ WY
fFg 348 ¥ foga opr 0¥ § wife
e or @ ¥ W fow dmr
gy § W fv Srewe W Prmr
ya ¥ foew & 7
WA WX - TZ T TA o2
Hd foe & sadt {9 |\ A

CAu (i

g | WX I qur A, q@ A
SO
(vamam)

MR. SPEAKER: You shoula put a
separate question for this.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: The
University is in a total mess. Let her
give an assurance that she will get it

and place it on the Table of the
House, -~
Review of History and Language
Texthooks

+

*65. SHR] JITENDRA PRASAD:
SHRIMATI KISORI SINHA:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

AND SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased
to state:

(a) whether Government are con-
templating review of text books parti-
cularly in &&wy and Languages at
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al] levels of education under gverall
guidance of the Centra] Government;

(b) if so, the salient features of the
proposal; and

(¢) the time by which the same will
be implemented?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
COCIAI, WELFARE (SHRIMATI
SHEILA KAUL). (a) to (c). Al
school textbooks in History and Langu-
ages prescribed/recommended in tihe
States/Union Territories are proposed
to be reviewed from the nationa] inte-
gration angle, be.ore the commence-
ment of the academic session 1982-63.
The review 15 being undertaken on a
aeceniralised basis under the overall
guidance of the Government of India
and according to guidelines prepared

by NCERT.

As regards books prescribed by Un:-
versities for different sources of
study, UGC hag written to the Vice-
Chancellors of all the Universities to
take appropriate action in the mat-
ter, —

The main gbject of the review 1s to
eliminate passages and approaches pre-
judicial to national integration as also
to ensure incorporation of information
which will promote national unity.

SHRI JITENDRA PRASAD: It is
mentioned in the answer of the hon.
Minister that a review of History and
Language Text-books is proposed from
the national integration angle and also

national unity. I would like to ask

what are the salient features of this
review which will promote national
unity.

SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL: The
salient features are that a1 Textbookg
of History and Languages should he
reviewed from the nafional integration
angle. The main object of the review
is to eliminate passages and gpproacheg
prejudicial to national integration The
review will be by the States and the
Union Territories to introduce unifor-
mity and to give guidelines prepared
by the N.C.ERT. There will be a
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Steering Committee at the national
level and at the State leve] to ensure
objective evaluation. This will be done
in the State level also. The N.C.ER.T.
will develop guidelines, as I said, for
prescription of text-books. So, such
reviews in future will be undertaken
for prescribing these text-books,

SHRI JITERDRA PRASAD: Sir, in
her reply, she says that review is al-
ready taking place. Is the Govern-
ment contemplating to have one na-
tional language throughoui the coun-
try to promote national integration?
If so, the getails thereof, if not, the
reasons thereto.

SHRIMATI SHELIA KAUL: Do L
understand that the guestion asked by
you is: whether there should be one
language for the national integration.

SHRI JITENDRA TPRASAD: Yes,
Madam. For the nationa] integration
is the Government profosing to have
one national languige throughout the
country. (Interruptions)

SOME HON. MEMBERS: No, no.

SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL: We have
the three language formula.

SHRIMATI KISHORI SINHA: 1
want to know from the hon. Minister
if the Central Government has receiv-
ed any representation from the Delhi
University teachers against the ex-
clusion yf History books of emin-
ent Indian Historians like Dy, R. C.
Maumdar from the syllaboug of
B.A. History Honourg Course?

If so, what action has been taken hy
Government to prevent the exclusion?

SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL: Sir, 1
am sorry’ I will not be able to give a
reply just now. I neec some time. I
have to find this ouf.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY:
First of all, may 1 congratulate her on
tak.ingﬁan indpendent charge of the
Education Ministry?.

MR. SPEAKER: You always give this
congratulation without giving a party.
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DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: She
has to give us—not me. I also recom-
mend that she should be promoted to
the Cabinet Minister seeing the quali-
ty of the other partymen, (Interrup-
tions) Anyway, the question is about
the review of History and Language
Text-books I would like to know
this. When we talk of national inte-
gration, I want to know whether we
recognise that tliere are two kinds of
biases—one js communalist bias
and the other is the Marxist bias (In-
te-ruptions) There is a Marxist bies
involved. I do not know why the Mar-
xists get unhappy whenever 1 speak?
Anyway, Sir, it has been brought to
the know:edgse of the Government a
number of tunes that our Indian Free-
dom Movement is being distorted in
our History Book as heing inspired by
the Communists and not by Mahaima
Gandhi and other nationaist leaders.
In this House this matter had come up.
Now, I am surprised that the Minis-
ter says that she does not know this,
I want to know whether the Minister
first accepts that there arve two kinds
of biases—one is the communalist
bias and the other 1is the Marxist
bias. I want to know whether the
Government will examine poth these
in depth.

SHRIMATI SHELIA KAUL: Sir, we
have noil only to examine one or two
have not only to examine one or i{wo
deal with communa) regional, racial,
caste and obscurantist biases. Seo, we
have to dea) with so many of these
biases.

AN HON. MEMBER: Including sub-
ramaniam Swamy!
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I will allow Half-an-hour discus-
sion on thig

Agitation by all India Central Govern-
ment Health Scheme Employees Asso-
clation

*66. DR. SARADISH ROY: Will the
Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the aftention of Gov-
ernment hag been drawn towards the
agitation of the All India Central Gov-
ernment Health Scheme Employees
Association from 1st July to 31st July,
1981;

(b) if so, what are the demands of
the (Lentral Government Health
Scheme employees; and

(c) the steps taken by Government
to fulfil their demands?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HBALTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (SHRI NIHAR RAN-
JAN LASKAR): (a) The All India Cen-
tral Government Health Schems: Zm-
ployeeg Association which ig not re-
cognised, hag addressed letters to the
-Central Government Health Scheme
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authorities puiting with  various ce-
mands.

(b) and (c). The Government are
always alive to the needs of the Cen-
tral Government Health Scheme em-
ployees and action is taken as and
when required.

DR. SARADISH ROY: The first de-
mand of the Association is recognition
of the Association. It is evident that
it is not recognised, Therefore there
is no need for the Government to say
that it is not recognised.

Now, my question is this: In view
of the fact that this Association repre-
sents a major section of the employees
there, may I know whether the Gov-
ernment will consider recognising this
Association?

In the second part af the reply, the
Minister has stated that they are alive
to the needs of the employees. So,
may I know whether their demands for
recognition will be examined by the
Central Government or not?

SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR: I
have alreacy stated that this Associa-
tion is not recognised. But, even so,
this does not stand in the way of dis-
cussing the natural demands of the
employees. And in fact, our officlals
met the Association members recently
and as far as the question of recogni-
tion of this .Association is concernea,
we have already discussed this matter
in our Ministry and now it is under
discussion in the Department of rer-
sonnel and  Administrative Reforms
for givipg their advice. So, it is unaer
active consiceration.

DR. SARADISH ROY: There are
nearly 11 demands which are some
burning demands of these employees.
Some of the employees were not paid
their salarles for 22 days in 1978 in
Allahabad. 26 aays wages were not
paid to some Pharmacistg during 1978
Janata regime. Will the Government
consider the demang for payment of
arrears of wages of these employees
which were not paid earlier during the
Janata regime?

SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR:
In this regard the Government's policy
decision of ‘No work, no pay’ has been
followeq in thig case glso,





